# CH \$90.00 0630

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		04/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foundation Coal Corporation
Street Address:	340 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Alpha Natural Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	340 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Dickenson-Russell Coal Company, LLC
Street Address:	2079 Herndon Road
City:	McClure
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24269
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Paramont Coal Company Virginia, LLC
Street Address:	5703 Crutchfield Drive
City:	Norton
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24273
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0630215	MOSS

REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0139

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219643	P
Registration Number:	3824028	RUNNING RIGHT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87598.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Contura-Citi\_ USPTO Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Contura-Citi\_ USPTO Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Contura-Citi\_ USPTO Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0140

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April

3, 2017, is made by Citicorp North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Foundation Coal Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Alpha Natural

Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Dickenson-Russell Coal Company, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, and Paramont Coal Company Virginia, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company (the "Grantors"), executed security interest agreements dated July 31, 2009

and June 1, 2011 ("Trademark Security Agreements") granting to the Agent security interests in

certain personal property, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto

("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were respectively recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 3, 2009 at Reel 4035 Frame

0655 and June 1, 2011 at Reel 4552 Frame 0227;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in all of

the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and

releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in Grantors' Trademarks

referred to on Schedule A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0141

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Citicorp North America, Inc.

By:

Name: Shore Azzara
Title: Vice President H Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0142

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

Mark	Country	Serial or Registration Number	Registration Date (Filing Date)
MOSS	U.S.	0,630,215	July 10, 1956
MOSS			
P	U.S.	1,219,643	December 14, 1982
RUNNING RIGHT	U.S.	3,824,028	July 27, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0143